NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR COMPETITIVE STATEMENTS OF QUALIFICATION FOR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

The Board of Miami County Commissioners is accepting qualifications in the form of competitive Statements of Qualifications from design professionals to serve as the architect for the County's Job & Family Architectural Services For Jobs And Family Services Building Expansion And Renovation. Sealed Statements of Qualifications will be received by the Board of Miami County Commissioners at their office located at 201 W. Main Street, Troy, Ohio 45373, Safety Building, until **Tuesday, September 3rd, 2024 at 9:05 a.m.**, at which time they will be publicly opened and read in the Commissioners' Hearing Room. Statement of Qualifications will not be accepted after this date and time.

You may view and download this Notice and the Statement of Qualifications Documents by going to the Miami County website at <u>www.miamicountyohio.gov</u> and clicking on the Commissioners Page (under Government tab) followed by the Bid Postings link.

The Board reserves the right to reject any or all Statements of Qualifications, waive irregularities in any Statement of Qualifications, and to select through a committee the lowest and best proposal in their sole judgment.

Sealed proposals (ORIGINAL AND FOUR (4) COPIES) shall be addressed to the Board of Miami County Commissioners and shall arrive or be delivered to their office on or before the above stated time and date. Statement of Qualifications should be marked, **"BOARD OF MIAMI COUNTY COMMISSIONERS - ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR JOBS AND FAMILY SERVICES BUILDING EXPANSION AND RENOVATION"** and include the Design Professional's name and address.

By order of the Miami County Commissioners Gregory A. Simmons, President By: Janelle Barga, Clerk MIAMI COUNTY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER Advertise in Dayton Daily News on August 11, 2024